

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 8375 of 2019

Ashok Kumar Yadav **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

13/09/2023	<p>Mr. Manoj Kumar Sinha, counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Mr. A.K. Mishra, G.A. for the State.</p> <p>The return filed by the State wherein the State was directed to examine the case of the petitioner within a period of 6 months from the date of receipt of copy of the order and if the petitioner fulfills the condition for grant of regular pay scale, the same shall be considered.</p> <p>In pursuance of direction given by this Court the respondent is directed to examine the case within 4 weeks from today and file affidavit in this regard.</p> <p>List this case in the second week of November, 2023.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge</p> <p>vaishali</p>