

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 8375 of 2019

Ashok Kumar Yadav **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

13/12/2023	<p>No one appears on behalf of the petitioner even when the case is taken up for hearing in second round.</p> <p>Shri Dinesh Tiwari, G.A. for the State.</p> <p>Learned State counsel prays for and is granted two weeks' time to comply with the order dated 13.9.2023.</p> <p>Post this matter after <u>two weeks</u>.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>